1 of 2
Toruńskie Zakłady Materiałów Opatrunkowych
Spółka Akcyjna
NIP 879-016-67-90; VAT UE PL-8790166790
ul. Żółkiewskiego 20/26, 87-100 Toruń
tel. +48 56 612 39 00, fax +48 56 612 33 96
e-mail: biuro.zarzadu@tzmo.com.pl

core [mm]
40x60 400 320 600 540
60x60 600 520 600 540
90x60 900 820 600 540
* tolerance of dimensions +/- 10 mm
IV.  PROPERTIES
Size [cm] Weight [g] no less than Absorbency [g] no less than
(ISO 11948-1)
40x60 17,8 350
60x60 28,5 600
90x60 42,7 950
V.  BASIC LOGISTIC DATA
Code Size [cm] Package [pcs] Packages per
box
Boxes per pallet Box type
SE-091-B010-001 40x60 10 24 24 carton
SE-091-B030-G01 40x60 30 12 20 carton
2 of 2
Toruńskie Zakłady Materiałów Opatrunkowych
Spółka Akcyjna
NIP 879-016-67-90; VAT UE PL-8790166790
ul. Żółkiewskiego 20/26, 87-100 Toruń
tel. +48 56 612 39 00, fax +48 56 612 33 96
e-mail: biuro.zarzadu@tzmo.com.pl
Sąd Rejonowy w Toruniu, VII Wydział Gospodarczy
KRS Nr 0000011286
wysokość kapitału zakładowego: 2 640 000 zł
wysokość kapitału wpłaconego: 2 640 000 zł
SE-091-B010-002 60x60 10 16 24 carton
SE-091-SB30-002 60x60 30 4 32 carton
SE-091-B010-003 90x60 10 12 24 carton
SE-091-B030-003 90x60 30 4 28 carton
SE-091-SB25-D03 90x60 25 2 64 carton
The underpads must be placed on wooden pallet 1200x800 mm, covered by PE sheets (from the bottom and from the
top) and wrapped together with PE stretch film.
VI.  RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS
It is recommended to store underpads in a dry and well ventilated warehouse at stable temperature between 5oC and